SUB Hamburg

AT IlIiI\lIlIlllllI)llll

A2012/4992

The Saddam Tapes

THE INNER WORKINGS OF A
TYRANT’S REGIME, 1978-2001

Kevin M. \\!Noods

institute for Defense Analyses

David D. Palkki

National Defense University

Mark E. Stout

Johns Hopkins University

EH CAMBRIDGE
%‘ﬁ UNIVERSITY PRESS




Contents

Figures

Foreword

Acknowledgments
Note to Readers

Dramatis Personae

Map of Iraq
Introduction
1 The United States
2 The “Zionist Entity”
3 The Arab World
4 Qadisiyyah Saddam (The Iran-Iraq War)
5 The Mother of All Battles
6 Special Munitions
7 The Embargo and the Special Commission
8 Hussein Kamil
Epilogue
Appendix: Timeline
References
Index

page vi
vil
ix
Xi
Xv

XX
1
16
59
84
126
165§
219
254
296

323
333
341
361



Figures

Saddam in a meeting with Barzan Ibrahim al-Tikriti

Revolutionary Command Council meeting discussing military
industrialization

Saddam with members of the Revolutionary Command Council

Saddam meeting with Yasser Arafat

Saddam meets with members of his general staff

Saddam Hussein meeting with air force officials

Saddam in Kurdish garb

Tariq Aziz and Abd al-Tawab Mullah Huwaysh

Saddam takes a tour of a Military Industrialization
Commission facility

Taha Ramadan, an unknown brigadier general, Izzat al-Duri,
and Saddam

Saddam and Taha Ramadan

vi

page 2

17
60
85
127
166
220

255
297

324
325

R



