

The Saddam Tapes

THE INNER WORKINGS OF A TYRANT'S REGIME, 1978–2001

Kevin M. WoodsInstitute for Defense Analyses

David D. PalkkiNational Defense University

Mark E. Stout

Johns Hopkins University



Contents

Fig	gures	page vi			
Fo	reword	vii			
Acknowledgments Note to Readers Dramatis Personae		ix xi xv			
			Μo	ap of Iraq	XX
				Introduction	I
I	The United States	16			
2	The "Zionist Entity"	59			
3	The Arab World	84			
4	Qadisiyyah Saddam (The Iran-Iraq War)	126			
5	The Mother of All Battles	165			
6	Special Munitions	219			
7	The Embargo and the Special Commission	254			
8	Hussein Kamil	296			
Epilogue		3 2 3			
Appendix: Timeline		333			
References		341			
Index		361			

Figures

Saddam in a meeting with barzan ibranim ai-likriti	page 2
Revolutionary Command Council meeting discussing military	
industrialization	17
Saddam with members of the Revolutionary Command Council	60
Saddam meeting with Yasser Arafat	85
Saddam meets with members of his general staff	127
Saddam Hussein meeting with air force officials	166
Saddam in Kurdish garb	220
Tariq Aziz and Abd al-Tawab Mullah Huwaysh	255
Saddam takes a tour of a Military Industrialization	
Commission facility	297
Taha Ramadan, an unknown brigadier general, Izzat al-Duri,	
and Saddam	324
Saddam and Taha Ramadan	325